502317835 04/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wooyoung Hydraulics Corporation	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jungheinrich AG
Street Address:	Am Stradtrand 35
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	22047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12310842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5719705692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomass, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANS3006/REF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Fichter
Signature:	/Richard E. Fichter/
Date:	04/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_20130419#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030253 FRAME: 0564 **\$40.00** 12310842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WOOYOUNG HYDRAULICS CORPORATION

whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to us Assigned

in COMPACT TRANSMISSION PREVENTING A VEHICLE F	as Assistion, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements ROM MOVING BACKWARD ON A SLOPE
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for executed on even date herewith executed on;	United States Letters Patent was
 filed on: March 10, 2009 Serial No.: ☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No. designating the United States of America 	12/310,842 ; filed:
WHEREAS, Jungheinrich AG whose post office address is Am Stradtrand 35 22047 Hamburg, Germ hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	any right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receip do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right title, a	Of Which is hereby colmouried and I (ma). A man have been been
may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said Inventurer consideration and at Assignee's expense, to identify and common concerning the Inventor that are within Assignore's passessing or concerning	unicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information introl, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of
AA ABATA IA URBIGIARE IR IIIO WEBIONRE OF THE CULIE LIGHT THIS BUY ANIW	or of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred rest in and to the same, for ASSIGNER'S sole use and behoof; and for the ne full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thon needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	as, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
ASSIONOR NAME WOOYOUNG HYDRAULICS CORPORATION WHERE SIGNED	ADDRESS 669-1, Gojan-dong, Namdong-gu,

Continued on Next Page

SIGNATURE

Incheon 405-819, Korea

PATENT REEL: 030253 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 04/19/2013

Incheon, Korea

March 12, 2013

DATE